Issued By:   Michael I. German, Senior Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

..DID:   528

..TXT: PSC NO: 88   GAS   STATEMENT TYPE: PSA
COMPANY:  NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION   STATEMENT NO: 1
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:  03/08/96
STAMPS:
Cancelled by Statement PSA Number 2 Effective 07/01/1997
RECEIVED:  03/07/97  STATUS:  Cancelled   EFFECTIVE:  03/08/96

STATEMENT OF PIPELINE SUPPLIER ADJUSTMENT
(per Therm)

   Total
   Adjustment   Total
   Applicable

Adjustment
   Take or   Cove   Transition Costs *   to SC 1,4,&5 *   Applicable
District   Pay   Point   Before   After   Before   After   to
SC 13 & 14

Owego   $0.00000  $0.00000  $0.00127  $0.00646  $0.00127  $0.00646   $0.00646

Goshen   $0.00214  $0.00000  $0.00000  $0.00000  $0.00214  $0.00214
$0.00000

Lockport   $0.00000  $0.00000  $0.02097  $0.01362  $0.02097  $0.01362
$0.01362

Elmira   $0.00062  $0.00000  $0.00596  $0.01350  $0.00658  $0.01412
$0.01350

Combined   $0.00000  $0.00755  $0.00596  $0.01350  $0.01351  $0.02105
$0.01350

Binghamton $0.00000  $0.00000  $0.00127  $0.00646  $0.00127  $0.00646
$0.00646

*  "After" adjustment applicable to customers who migrate to the Transportation Service
Agreement after the Commissions Order in Case No. 93-G-0932, issued March 28, 1996.

Effective with meter

 readings on and after:
Dated: March 7, 1997   March
8, 1997

Received: 03/07/1997 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/08/1996

Cancelled by Statement PSA Number 2 Effective 07/01/1997